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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 



I;)AS'I' MI;). INSANE HOSPI'I'AL-HIGHWAY BRIDCE. 

Ohapter 172. 

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital, for fire-proof 
building. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of eighty-seven thousand five hundred dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred and nine, and eighty-seven thousand five hun­
dred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to construct 
a fire-proof building for male patients at the Eastern Maine 
Insane Hospital, and a further sum of twelve thousand dollars 
for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to furnish and equip the 
bhlilding for one hundred and fifty patients. 

Said sums to be expended under the direction of the trustees 
of insane hospitals. 

Approved March lo6, 1909. 

Ohapter 173. 
Resolve in favor of a highway bridge over Saint John River, between Van 

Buren and Saint Leonards, New Brunswick .. 

Resolved, that the sum of thirty-seven thousand five hundred 
dollars be and hereby is appropriated, one-half in the year nine­
teen hundred nine, and one-half in the year nineteen hundred 
ten, to meet not to exceed one-half the cost of constructing a 
highway bridge over the Saint J 0hn river, between the town 
of Van Buren, Aroostook county, and the village of Saint 
Leonards, Madawaska county, New Brunswick. 

Provided, that the expenditure of this amount shall not be 
made unless the dominion of Canada or the province of New 
Brunswick furnish and expend an amount sufficient to meet 
one-half the cost of construction of said bridge. 

Said bridge shal1 be built of steel or iron of sufficient width 
to accommodate traffic, upon substantial piers and abutments of 
masonry. 

Said appropriation shall be expended under the direction of 
the state commissioner of hig-hways, acting in concert with such 
person or persons as may be designated by the dominion of 
Ca11ada or the province of New Brunswick. 

Approved March 18, 1909. 
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